TECHNICAL BULLETIN
Byron Jackson® H2O+
Standard Submersible Motors
304 stainless steel three-phase motors for
long-lasting, deep well performance
Experience In Motion
Flowserve.com  2    PUTB000871-01 (EN/A4) May 2023
Byron Jackson® H2O+ Standard Submersible Motors

Byron Jackson® H2O+ Standard Submersible Motors
Type Size,
in.
Power DOL,
mm2
Wye-Delta,
mm2
Axial
thrust,
kN
Starts
per
hour
Length,
mkW hp
MV-6-5.5-2 6 4 5.5 4x2.5 4x2.5 - 3x2.5 20 20 4
MV-6-7.5-2 6 5.5 7.5 4x2.5 4x2.5 - 3x2.5 20 20 4
MV-6-10-2 6 7.5 10 4x2.5 4x2.5 - 3x2.5 20 20 4
MV-6-12.5-2 6 9.3 12.5 4x2.5 4x2.5 - 3x2.5 20 20 4
MV-6-15-2 6 11 15 4x4 4x2.5 - 3x2.5 20 20 4
MV-6-17.5-2 6 13 17.5 4x4 4x2.5 - 3x2.5 20 20 4
MV-6-20-2 6 15 20 4x4 4x2.5 - 3x2.5 20 20 4
MV-6-25-2 6 18.5 25 4x6 4x4 - 3x4 20 20 4
MV-6-30-2 6 22 30 4x6 4x4 - 3x4 20 20 4
MV-6-35-2 6 26.5 35 4x10 4x6 - 3x6 26.5 15 4
MV-6-40-2 6 30 40 4x10 4x6 - 3x6 26.5 15 4
MV-6-50-2 6 37 50 3x16 4x10 - 3x10 26.5 15 4
MV-6-60-2 6 45 60 3x16 4x10 - 3x10 26.5 15 4
MV-8-40-2 8 30 40 4x16 4x10 - 3x10 45 15 4
MV-8-50-2 8 37 50 4x16 4x10 - 3x10 45 15 4
MV-8-60-2 8 45 60 4x16 4x10 - 3x10 45 15 4
MV-8-70-2 8 52 70 4x16 4x10 - 3x10 45 15 4
MV-8-75-2 8 55 75 4x16 4x10 - 3x10 45 15 4
MV-8-80-2 8 60 80 4x16 4x10 - 3x10 45 15 4
MV-8-90-2 8 67 90 4x16 4x10 - 3x10 45 15 4
MV-8-100-2 8 75 100 3x25 4x16 - 3x16 45 15 4
MV-8-110-2 8 81 110 3x25 4x16 - 3x16 55 15 4
MV-8-125-2 8 92 125 3x25 4x16 - 3x16 55 10 4
MV-8-150-2 8 110 150 3x35 3x25 - 3x25 55 10 4
MV-10-110-2 10 81 110 3x25 4x16 - 3x16 75 10 5
MV-10-125-2 10 92 125 3x25 4x16 - 3x16 75 10 5
MV-10-150-2 10 110 150 3x35 3x25 - 3x25 75 10 5
MV-10-175-2 10 129 175 3x35 3x25 - 3x25 75 10 5
MV-10-200-2 10 147 200 3x35 3x25 - 3x25 75 10 5
MV-10-225-2 10 166 225 3x35 - 3x35* 3x35 - 3x35 75 10 5
MV-10-250-2 10 185 250 3x35 - 3x35* 3x35 - 3x35 75 10 5
MV-10-300-2 10 220 300 3x35 - 3x35* 3x35 - 3x35 75 10 5
* MLE cables for these sizes indicate Wye-Delta wiring. See IOM for how to convert to DOL.
Type,
mm
Thickness (t),

V
Speed nN,
rpm
I N,
A
I A,
A
Motor efficiency at
% load, %
Power factor () at
% load, % Length,
mm
Weight,
kg
hp kW @50% @75% @100% @50% @75% @100%
MV6-5.5-2* 5.5 4 20
380 2,770 10.2 39.4 67 71 71 63 71 84
594 38400 2,785 9.8 37.8 68 72 72 59 67 82
415 2,795 9.5 36.9 68 72 72 58 66 81
MV6-7.5-2 7.5 5.5 20
380 2,780 13.3 52.7 70 73 75 63 71 84
623 42400 2,795 12.8 50.6 71 74 76 59 67 82
415 2,805 12.3 48.7 72 75 77 58 66 81
MV6-10-2 10 7.5 20
380 2,790 17.2 66.4 77 79 79 63 71 84
703 48400 2,805 16.5 63.8 79 80 80 59 67 82
415 2,815 16.1 62.2 79 80 80 58 66 81
MV6-12.5-2* 12.5 9.3 20
380 2,850 20.8 80.3 80 81 81 63 71 84
743 53400 2,855 20.2 78.1 80 81 81 59 67 82
415 2,865 19.5 75.3 81 82 82 58 66 81
MV6-15-2 15 11 20
380 2,810 23.7 91.6 81 82 82 67 75 86
796 58400 2,825 22.8 88.0 82 83 83 63 71 84
415 2,835 22.2 85.9 82 83 83 61 69 83
MV6-17.5-2* 17.5 13 20
380 2,820 28.7 110.9 80 81 81 65 73 85
856 63400 2,835 27.6 106.6 81 82 82 61 69 83
415 2,845 26.6 102.7 82 83 83 59 67 82
MV6-20-2 20 15 20
380 2,850 33.1 127.9 80 81 81 65 73 85
918 70400 2,855 32.2 124.5 80 81 81 61 69 83
415 2,865 31.0 120.0 81 82 82 59 67 82
MV6-25-2 25 18.5 20
380 2,850 41.8 161.6 80 81 81 61 69 83
951 74400 2,865 40.2 155.4 81 82 82 58 66 81
415 2,875 38.8 149.8 82 83 83 57 65 80
MV6-30-2 30 22 20
380 2,860 48.5 187.6 81 82 82 63 71 84
1,051 85400 2,875 46.7 180.3 82 83 83 59 67 82
415 2,885 45.0 173.9 83 84 84 58 66 81
MV6-35-2* 35 26.5 26.5
380 2,870 56.4 217.9 83 84 84 65 73 85
1,166 96400 2,885 54.9 212.0 83 84 84 61 69 83
415 2,895 52.9 204.4 84 85 85 59 67 82
MV6-40-2 40 30 26.5
380 2,880 64.6 249.7 82 83 83 65 73 85
1,196 101400 2,895 62.1 240.0 83 84 84 61 69 83
415 2,905 59.9 231.4 84 85 85 59 67 82
MV6-50-2 50 37 26.5
380 2,890 79.7 315.6 80 81 83 65 73 85
1,296 108400 2,905 76.7 303.3 81 82 84 61 69 83
415 2,915 74.7 288.8 83 84 84 59 67 82
MV6-60-2* 60 45 26.5
380 2,890 96.9 374.7 82 81 83 65 73 85
1,296 108400 2,905 93.2 360.2 81 82 84 61 69 83
415 2,915 87.7 339.0 83 84 84 59 67 85
* Not a stocked item. Contact factory for price and lead time.

V
Speed nN,
rpm
I N,
A
I A,
A
Motor efficiency at
% load, %
Power factor () at
% load, % Length,
mm
Weight,
kg
hp kW @50% @75% @100% @50% @75% @100%
MV8-40-2 40 30 45
380 2,880 63.2 239 82 83 83 73 78 87
948 125400 2,895 60.7 229 83 84 84 67 74 85
415 2,905 59.2 223 83 84 84 65 73 84
MV8-50-2 50 37 45
380 2,890 76.1 287 84 85 85 73 78 87
1,008 134400 2,905 73.1 276 85 86 86 67 74 85
415 2,915 72.2 269 85 86 86 65 73 84
MV8-60-2 60 45 45
380 2,890 92.6 349 84 85 85 73 78 87
1,093 148400 2,905 89.0 336 85 86 86 67 74 85
415 2,915 86.8 327 85 86 86 65 73 84
MV8-70-2* 70 52 45
380 2,890 105.7 399 84 85 85 75 81 88
1,178 166400 2,905 101.6 383 85 86 86 70 76 86
415 2,915 99.1 374 85 86 86 67 74 85
MV8-75-2 75 55 45
380 2,890 113.2 427 83 84 84 75 81 88
1,178 166400 2,905 110.0 415 83 84 84 70 76 86
415 2,915 106.0 400 84 85 85 67 74 85
MV8-80-2* 80 60 45
380 2,890 122.0 460 85 86 86 73 78 87
1,233 181400 2,905 118.6 447 85 86 86 67 74 85
415 2,915 115.7 436 85 86 86 65 73 84
MV8-90-2* 90 67 45
380 2,890 137.8 520 84 85 85 73 78 87
1,258 186400 2,905 132.4 499 85 86 86 67 74 85
415 2,915 129.2 487 85 86 86 65 73 84
MV8-100-2 100 75 45
380 2,890 154.3 582 83 84 84 75 81 88
1,283 191400 2,905 148.3 559 84 85 85 70 76 86
415 2,915 144.6 545 84 85 85 67 74 85
MV8-110-2* 110 81 55
380 2,895 166.6 629 84 85 85 73 78 87
1,363 201400 2,900 160.1 604 85 86 86 67 74 85
415 2,905 156.2 589 85 86 86 65 73 84
MV8-125-2 125 92 55
380 2,860 189.2 714 84 85 85 73 78 87
1,428 208400 2,875 181.9 686 85 86 86 67 74 85
415 2,890 177.4 669 85 86 86 65 73 84
MV8-150-2 150 110 55
380 2,940 223.7 844 84 85 85 72 78 88
1,574 229400 2,950 212.5 802 85 86 86 67 74 87
415 2,955 204.8 773 85 86 86 65 73 87
* Not a stocked item. Contact factory for price and lead time.

V
Speed nN,
rpm
l N,
A
l A,
A
Motor efficiency at
% load, %
Power factor () at
% load, % Length,
mm
Weight,
kg
hp kW @50% @75% @100% @50% @75% @100%
MV10-110-2 110 81 75
380 2,890 164.7 615 84 84 85 76 81 88
1,282 188400 2,905 158.3 590 85 85 86 72 77 86
415 2,915 152.6 569 86 86 87 69 75 85
MV10-125-2 125 92 75
380 2,900 184.9 690 85 85 86 76 81 88
1,342 201400 2,915 179.8 671 85 85 86 72 77 86
415 2,925 175.3 654 85 85 86 69 75 85
MV10-150-2 150 110 75
380 2,900 223.6 835 85 85 86 74 80 87
1,422 249400 2,915 217.5 811 85 85 86 69 75 85
415 2,925 212.1 791 85 85 86 66 73 84
MV10-175-2 175 129 75
380 2,920 256.3 957 86 86 87 76 81 88
1,522 249400 2,935 246.3 919 87 87 88 72 77 86
415 2,945 240.2 896 87 87 88 69 75 85
MV10-200-2 200 147 75
380 2,910 292.1 1,090 86 86 87 76 81 88
1,652 272400 2,925 283.9 1,059 86 86 87 72 77 86
415 2,935 273.7 1,020 87 87 88 69 75 85
MV10-225-2* 225 166 75
380 2,900 333.7 1,245 85 85 86 76 81 88
1,732 279400 2,915 320.6 1,196 86 86 87 72 77 86
415 2,925 312.7 1,165 86 86 87 69 75 85
MV10-250-2 250 185 75
380 2,905 371.8 1,388 85 85 86 76 81 88
1,732 287400 2,915 361.5 1,348 85 85 86 72 77 86
415 2,925 348.4 1,299 86 86 87 69 75 85
MV10-300-2 300 220 75
380 2,905 442.2 1,651 85 85 86 76 81 88
1,922 302400 2,915 429.9 1,604 85 85 86 72 77 86
415 2,925 414.4 1,546 86 86 87 69 75 85
* Not a stocked item. Contact factory for price and lead time.